

Election Commission Meeting Minutes October 6, 2023

The Inland Township Election Commission met on Friday, October 6, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. in the Inland Township Hall Board Room, 19668 Honor Hwy, Interlochen, MI 49643.

- 1. The meeting was called to order by Temporary Election Director Katelyn Zeits at 1:01 p.m.
- 2. Present: Temporary Election Director Katelyn Zeits, Township Treasurer Therese Zelinski, and Township Supervisor David Davis.

Also Present: Township Clerk Rose Wirth.

3. Consideration of approving the October 6, 2023, agenda.

It was moved by Davis, seconded by Zelinski, to approve the October 6, 2023 Election Commission meeting agenda.

Carried unanimously.

4. Consideration of approving the minutes of the October 4, 2022, Election Commission meeting.

It was moved by Davis, seconded by Zelinski, to approve the minutes of the October 4, 2022, Election Commission meeting.

Carried unanimously.

5. Public Comment.

None.

- 6. New Business.
 - a. Consideration of appointing Election Inspectors for the November 7, 2023, Election.

It was moved by Zeits, seconded by Davis, to appoint the Election Inspectors as outlined in the packet communications to the Commission.

Carried unanimously.

b. Consideration of selecting a Chairperson and a Vice Chairperson for the November 7, 2023, Election.

It was moved by Davis, seconded by Zeits, to appoint Abi Graff as Chairperson and Mari Dew as Vice Chairperson.

Carried Unanimously.

c. Consideration of appointing Election Inspectors to act as the Receiving Board for the November 7, 2023, Election.

It was moved by Davis, seconded by Zeits, to appoint Kristine Bosley and Sandra Prescott as the Receiving Board inspectors.

Carried unanimously.

d. Consideration of appointing backup Election Inspectors for the November 7, 2023, Election.

It was moved by Zelinski, seconded by Zeits, to appoint the backup Election Inspectors as outlined in the packet communications to the Commission.

Carried unanimously.

e. Consideration of setting the Public Accuracy Test date and time for the November 7, 2023, Election.

It was moved by Zeits, seconded by Zelinski to schedule the Public Accuracy Test for Monday, October 23, 2023, at 1:30pm in the Inland Township Hall Board Room.

Carried unanimously.

7. Second Public Comment.

None.

8. Adjournment

It was moved by Davis, seconded by Zelinski to adjourn the Election Commission meeting at 1:10 p.m.

Carried unanimously.